

North Conway Water Precinct

PO Box 630 • 104 Sawmill Lane • North Conway, NH 03860 phone (603) 356-5382 • fax (603) 356-8827 • www.ncwpnh.org

Commissioners: John J. Santuccio, Chair ● Suzanne Nelson, Vice Chair ● Robert F. Porter

Superintendent: Jason N. Gagnon

May 4, 2020

Notice of Postponement of Annual Meeting

Pursuant to New Hampshire RSA 40:4 II(a), the Moderator of the North Conway Water Precinct has postponed Annual Meeting due to the COVID-19 emergency. Annual Meeting shall be moved to 7:00 PM on Wednesday May 20th, 2020 and be held at the Precinct office located at 104 Sawmill Lane. Should the COVID-19 situation not permit a meeting on that date, the Moderator will consult with the Board of Commissioners to assess the need for further postponement.

Notice of Postponement of Elections

Pursuant to New Hampshire RSA 669:1 V, the Moderator of the North Conway Water Precinct has postponed elections due to the COVID-19 emergency. Elections shall be postponed two (2) weeks to May 20th, 2020 as allowed by state statute to coincide with Annual Meeting.

Updates to meeting schedules will be posted at the Precinct offices at 104 Sawmill Lane; the North Conway Fire Station at Norcross Circle; the North Conway and Intervale post offices (pending access restrictions); and online at the Precinct's website www.ncwpnh.org